BURNET COUNTY BOPATE* WASTE COLLECTION EVENT



*Batteries, Oil, Paint, Antifreeze, Tires, Electronics

PLEASE BRING

- Automobile Tires (24" or less) NO RIMS
 First 10 Tires Free \$3 per tire after 10
- Latex Paint NO Oil based paint.
- Lead-Acid and Rechargeable Batteries
- Televisions <u>NO Consoles</u>
- Small Electronics
- Antifreeze
- Scrap Metal NO Lawnmowers or Appliances
- Used Motor Oil and Oil Filters

Commissioner Jim Luther, Jr. - (512) 715-4112 Commissioner Damon Beierle - (512) 715-2611 Commissioner Billy Wall - (830) 265-0483 Commissioner Joe Don Dockery - (512) 715-2911 Burnet County Reuse and Recycle Center

Saturday, April 20, 2024 9:00 am - 1:00 pm 2411 FM 963 (2 Miles E of 281) Burnet, TX 78611

DO NOT BRING

- Tires with Rims
- Appliances
- Containers larger than 5 gallons
- Console Televisions or Furniture
- Medical or pharmaceutical items
- <u>ANY</u> chemicals or Household Hazardous Waste

A FULL CHEMICAL DISPOSAL EVENT WILL BE HELD IN BURNET OCTOBER 19, 2024

RESIDENTAL ITEMS ONLY! NO INDUSTRIAL OR

COMMERCIAL/BUSINESS WASTE

Made Possible by: Burnet County · Burnet · Bertram · Marble Falls · Meadowlakes Cottonwood Shores · Granite Shoals · Highland Haven · Horseshoe Bay Reliable Tire Disposal · Central Texas Groundwater Conservation District Hill Country Recycling · Goodwill Central Texas · Green Planet Burnet County Community Services Restitution Program 33rd/424th Judicial Districts Intermediate Sanction Facility



THANK YOU for participating in Burnet County's Recycling Program!

 Every aquifer in Burnet County has a local recharge area that is a direct pathway for fresh water as well as potential contaminants to enter.

✓ Do you know that 1 gallon of used motor oil can contaminate 1 million gallons of fresh water?

✓ Recycling your waste helps preserve groundwater quality - it is difficult and very expensive to clean contaminated groundwater.

 \checkmark Do you know that over 50% of the people in Burnet County are dependent upon groundwater for their homes?

The mission of the groundwater district is to protect and enhance the groundwater resources of Burnet County. We adopt and enforce rules to protect groundwater users and also to maintain the economic vitality of the communities we serve.

To learn more about Burnet County Aquifers and your well water, contact or visit us at:

225 S. Pierce St., Suite 104 Burnet, Texas 78611 www.centraltexasgcd.org 512-756-4900